New York District 8 Little League

10 Year Host of the Junior Softball Eastern Region Tournament



Host of the 2008 NY State 9-10 Section Softball Tournament

Home of the Junior Softball 2001 Eastern Regional Champions

The following is a brief explanation of the "Friends of Little League Program," which is available to your company, if you should decide to participate.

As we enter a New Year and New Season for District 8 Little League, my Staff and I are very excited about the Concept and Program that has been developed for the Vendors, Sponsors and Supporters participating in the "Friends of Little League Program."

Much time and various considerations have been given to the "Friends of Little League Program." It is my sincere belief that the end result of continuing with this Program will be of great benefit to you, as well as the League Presidents and Board of Directors. Most important, the effort that is put forth will benefit the 12,000 plus Children participating in District 8 Little League, which encompasses Onondaga and Oswego counties.

Along with the benefits for the various Leagues and Players within District 8 New York, the Program will again be taken to a higher and newer level. Becoming a "Friend of Little League" your level of exposure is not limited to once a year, or to just the Executive Board Members of each League. You will, however, be involved all Season, including Special Programs, Clinics and Tournaments. In the past you had to make your appeal to the Leagues on an individual basis, but with the new Program, you will receive the exposure that will allow the Leagues to contact you.

As a "Friend of Little League" you will not only be able to take advantage of the financial gains that the Program brings, but you will become a recognized part of the Local Little League Community. This will include the entire District and Tournaments at a State and Regional level. The organization of Little League Baseball is here for the Kids and as a member of the "Friends of Little League" you will be a direct link to helping them.

In developing this Program, our goal is to provide a safe and healthy environment for all Little League Participants and at the same time offer a means for the Vendors, Sponsors and Supporters to become more involved. We feel that, we have accomplished that and after you review the options on the enclosed page, we sincerely hope that you will become a "Friend of Little League."

Thank you in advance for your support.

Sincerely, *Danny*

Daniel Cavallo

Little League Baseball/Softball, Intl.